
OHIO SCHOOLS COUNCIL 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

2023-24 
 

CENTRAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

Name:  Mr. Dave Chambers 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Medina City Schools 
County:  Medina 
Email:  chambersd@medinabees.org 
Phone:  (330) 636-3052 

 

Name:  Mr. Greg Markus 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Rocky River City Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  markus.greg@rrcs.org 
Phone:  (440) 356-6704 

 
Name:  Mr. Jeffrey Grosse 
Position:  Chief Operating Officer 
District:  Shaker Heights City Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  grosse_j@shaker.org 
Phone:  (216) 295-4310 
 
 
Name:  Mr. Aaron Ereditario 
Position:  Director of Human Resources and Operations 
District:  Bay Village City Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  aaron.ereditario@bayschoolsohio.org 
Phone:  (440) 617-7600 

 

Name:  Mr. Steve Breckner 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Strongsville City Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  sbreckner@scsmustangs.org 
Phone:  (440) 572-7050 

 

Name:  Mr. Steve Wood 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Tallmadge City Schools 
County:  Summit 
Email:  wood.steve@tallmadgeschools.org 
Phone:  (330) 633-3291 ext. 8101 
 
 
Name:  Mr. Ryan O’Cull 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Medina City Schools 
County:  Medina 
Email:  ocullr@medinabees.org 
Phone:  (330) 636-3032 

 
Name:  Mr. Mike Householder 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Tallmadge City Schools 
County:  Summit 
Email:   householder.mike@tallmadgeschools.org 
Phone:  (330) 633-5505 ext. 8006 

 
 
Name:  Tom Dreiling 
Position:  Assistant Superintendent 
District:  Independence Local Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  tdreiling@independence.k12.oh.us 
Phone:   (216) 642-5850 ext. 1108 

 
 
Name:  Brad Leyer 
Position:  Director, Operations & Human Resources 
District:  Wickliffe City Schools 
County:  Lake 
Email:   bradley.leyrer@wickliffecsd.org 
Phone:  (440) 516-4064 

 
 



Name:  Dave Kocevar 
Position:  Director of Business Affairs 
District:  Westlake City Schools 
County:  Cuyahoga 
Email:  kocevar@wlake.org 
Phone:  (440) 871-7300 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  



EAST ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

Name:  Ms. Amber DeJulio 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Hubbard Ex. Village Schools 
County:  Trumbull 
Email:  babika@hubbard.k12.oh.us 
Phone:  (330) 534-1921 x 1010 

 

Name:  Mr. Jack Zocolo 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  ESC of Eastern Ohio (Mahoning County ESC) 
County:  Mahoning 
Email:  j.zocolo@esceasternohio.org 
Phone:  (330) 533-8755 ext. 1209 

 

Name:  Mr. Mark Bello 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Girard City Schools 
County:  Trumbull 
Email:  mark.bello@girardcityschools.org 
Phone:  (330) 545-2596 ext. 404 

 

Name:  Mr. Steve Chiaro 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Warren City Schools 
County:  Trumbull 
Email:  steve.chiaro@neomin.org 
Phone:  (330) 841-2321 

 

Name:  Ms. Cheryl McArthur 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Campbell City Schools 
County:  Mahoning 
Email:  cmcarthur@campbell.k12.oh.us 
Phone:  330-799-6844 

 

Name:  Mr. Robert Marino 
Position:  Assistant Superintendent 
District:  Trumbull County ESC 
County:  Trumbull 
Email:  robert.marino@trumbullesc.org 
Phone:  (330) 505-2800 

 

Name:  Mr. Stephen York 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Ravenna City Schools 
County:  Portage 
Email:  stephen.york@ravennaschools.us 
Phone:  (330) 297-4138 x 1210 

 

Name:  Mr. Raymond Soloman 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Hubbard Ex. Village Schools 
County:  Trumbull 
Email:  solomanr@hubbard.k12.oh.us 
Phone:  (330) 534-1921 x 1003 
 
 
Name:  Mr. Robert Kearns 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Youngstown City Schools 
County:  Mahoning 
Phone:  (330) 744-6904 
Email:  robert.kearns@youngstown.k12.oh.us 
 
 
Name:  Mr. Pete Pirone 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Struthers City School District 
County:  Mahoning 
Phone:  (330) 750-1061 ext. 41211 
Email:  pete.pirone@strutherscityschools.org 

  



Name:  Mr. Ryan Cene 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Struthers City School District 
County: Mahoning 
Phone:  (330) 750-1061 ext. 41212 
Email:  ryan.cene@strutherscityschools.org 
 
 
Name:  Micki Egli 
Position: Superintendent 
District:  West Branch Local Schools 
County:  Mahoning 
Phone:  330-938-9324 
Email:  micki.egli@wbwarriors.org 
 
Name:  Justin Christopher 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Newton Falls 
County:  Trumbull 
Phone: (330) 872-5445 
Email:  christopherj@nfschools.org 
 

Name:  Adam Fisher 
Position: Treasurer 
District:  West Branch Local Schools 
County:  Mahoning 
Phone:  (330) 938-4446 
Email:  adam.fisher@wbwarriors.org 
 
 
Name:  Terry Armstrong 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Cardinal Local Schools 
County:  Geauga 
Phone: (440) 632-0261 x1002 
Email:  terry.armstrong@cardinalschools.org 
 
Name:  Benjamin Marko 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Newton Falls 
County:  Trumbull 
Phone:  (330) 872-0862 
Email:  markob@nfschools.org  
 

 

 

 



WEST ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

Name:  Mr. Jeff Young 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Hancock County ESC 
County:  Hancock 
Email:  youngj@hancockesc.org 
Phone:  (419) 422-7525 ext. 227 

 

Name:  Bruce Otley 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Liberty-Benton Local Schools 
County:  Hancock 
Email:  botley@liberty-benton.org 
Phone:  (419) 422-8526 
 

 
Name:  Mr. Bill Nye 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Genoa Area Local School District 
County:  Ottawa 
Email:  jwnye@genoaschools.com 
Phone:  (419) 855-7741 ext. 103 

 

Name:  Ms. Anne Arnold 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Gibsonburg Ex. Village Schools 
County:  Sandusky 
Email:  aarnold@gibsonburgschools.org 
Phone:  (419) 637-2479 

 

Name:  Mr. Don Horstman 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Ottawa-Glandorf Local Schools 
County:  Putnam 
Email:  horstman@ottawaglandorf.org 
Phone:  (419) 523-5261 

 

 

 

 

Name:  Mr. Mel Rentschler 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Allen East Local Schools 
County:  Allen 
Email:  rentschlerm@alleneastschool.org 
Phone:  (419) 648-3333 

 

Name:  Mr. Kevin Haught 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Arlington Local Schools 
County:  Hancock 
Email:  haughtk@ag.noacsc.org 
Phone:  (419) 365-5121 

 

Name:  Mr. James Mapus 
Position:  Business Manager 
District:  Perrysburg Ex. Village Schools 
County:  Wood 
Email:  jmapus@perrysburgschools.net 
Phone:  (419) 874-9131 ext. 2130 

 

Name:  Mr. Matt Feasel 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Pike-Delta-York Local Schools 
County:  Fulton 
Email:  mfeasel@pdys.org 
Phone:  (419) 822-3391 

 

Name:  Mr. Shane Baumgardner 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Danbury Local Schools 
County:  Ottawa 
Email:  baumgardners@danburyschools.org 
Phone:  (419) 798-5185 

 

 

 

  



Name:  Ms. Cheryl Swisher 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Defiance City Schools 
County:  Defiance 
Email:  cswisher@defianceschools.net 
Phone:  (419) 782-9452 

 

Name:  Mr. Brad Romano 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  New London Local Schools 
County:  Huron 
Email:  bromano@newlondon.k12.oh.us 
Phone:  (419) 929-1586 , option 8 

 

Name:  Mr. Matt White 
Position:  Superintendent 
District:  Hopewell-Loudon Local Schools 
County:  Seneca 
Email:  mwhite@hlschool.net 
Phone:  (419) 937-2216 

Name:  Jennifer Sudhoff 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Benjamin Logan Local Schools 
County:  Logan 
Email:  sudhoffj@benjaminlogan.org 
Phone:  (937) 593-9211 

 

Name:  Greg Rossman 
Position: Superintendent 
District:  Riverdale Local Schools 
County:  Hancock 
Email:  grossman@riverdalefalcons.org 
Phone:  419-694-4994 

 

Name:  Brad Deleruyelle 
Position:  Treasurer 
District:  Pandora-Gilboa Local Schools 
County:  Putnam 
Email:  deleruyelleb@pgrockets.org 
Phone:  (419) 384-3227 


